

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0400, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Veronica Hannah to the Environmental Commission Whereas, The ordinance creating the Environmental Commission requires the City Councilmembers currently serving on the Environmental Commission to nominate citizen appointments to the Commission;

Whereas, The ordinance requires City Council to confirm citizen appointments to the Commission;

Whereas, Veronica Hannah has been working for several years with the Bach School community to further waste reduction, composting and to improve recycling efforts; and

Whereas Ms Hannah has expressed a strong desire and ability to serve the larger community;

RESOLVED, That the nomination of Veronica Hannah to the Environmental Commission be confirmed and Ms. Hannah be appointed to the Environmental Commission to serve until May 31,2019; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify Ms. Hannah of her appointment.

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Smith and Frenzel